



## NOTICE OF AWARD

June 9, 2021

**ALBERT S. DOMASING**

Authorized Representative

**MEGALITHIC CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING**

Carael Dist, Dagupan City, Pangasinan

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that the **Supply and Delivery of Various Hospital Supplies and Materials: Engineering & Maintenance, per BAC Resolution No. AMP-NP-TFB-014A s, 2021** through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Two Failed Bidding** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **Two Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Two Pesos Thirty Centavos (₱ 2,765,642.30)**.

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Lot 3</b>					
830	3LAMP SET, flourescent, straight, T8, ballast and starter, box type, 1x20W	60	SET	431.75	25,905.00
791	CIRCUIT BREAKER, bolt-on type, NEMA 3R PVC encloSure, 2P, 240V, 30A	15	PIECE	463.50	6,952.50
794	CIRCUIT BREAKER, without enclosure, bolt-on, 10 KAIC, 2P, 240V, 30A	20	PAIRS	419.65	8,393.00
796	CIRCUIT BREAKER, without enclosure, bolt-on, 10 KAIC, 2P, 240V, 60A	20	PAIRS	575.65	11,513.00
811	FAN BLADE	100	PIECE	132.67	13,267.00
7840	FAN BLADE, 3tr, plastic	9	PIECE	2,519.50	22,675.50
5388	FAN MOTOR, 2 HP, ACU	6	UNIT	6,623.75	39,742.50
7841	FAN MOTOR, 3/4 HP, ACU	5	UNIT	3,599.50	17,997.50
5389	FAN MOTOR, 3TR, indoor, ACU.	4	UNIT	9,941.50	39,766.00
5390	FAN MOTOR, 3TR, outdoor	4	UNIT	10,953.50	43,814.00
917	HOLDER, for flourescent lamp case, polycarbonate, snap-in, 19mm	100	PIECE	31.35	3,135.00
823	LAMP SET, flourescent, straight, T5, electronic, daylight, 1x14W	50	SET	377.75	18,887.50
825	LAMP SET, flourescent, straight, open type, T8, with ballast and starter only, spring loaded, 1x40	50	SET	266.25	13,312.50
826	LAMP SET, flourescent, straight, open type, T8, with ballast and starter only, spring loaded, 1x20	50	SET	251.75	12,587.50
850	OUTLET, convenience, single ground, 250V, 10A	40	PIECE	73.00	2,920.00
998	WIRE, GI tie, #16	20	KILO	136.00	2,720.00
898	WIRE, telephone, 4-wire round jacketed, 100m	5	ROLL	3,174.75	15,873.75
<b>Lot 5</b>					
1087	COUPLING, GI, sch 40, 1/2"	80	PIECE	27.10	2,168.00
8539	COUPLING, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2"	80	PIECE	13.00	1,040.00
8540	COUPLING, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 3/4"	80	PIECE	19.00	1,520.00
8521	ELBOW, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2"	80	PIECE	19.00	1,520.00
8522	ELBOW, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 3/4"	80	PIECE	29.75	2,380.00
8550	END CAP, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2"	80	PIECE	9.50	760.00
8551	END CAP, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 3/4"	80	PIECE	14.15	1,132.00
1112	FLEXIBLE HOSE, wire braided stainless colored steel, 1/2 x 1/2 x 18"	50	ROLL	243.60	12,180.00



## NOTICE OF AWARD

8218	FLOAT SWITCH, Water Level Controller for Tank Pump, 240V, 4A, 6m wire length, 1028g weight, 0.1MPa working pressure, 0.3 M control range	4	PIECE	1,675.00	6,700.00
818	HOSE, flexible, PVC orange, 1/2", 100m	4	ROLL	869.15	3,476.60
819	HOSE, flexible, PVC orange, 3/4", 100m	4	ROLL	1,412.15	5,648.60
8512	PIPE, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2"	50	PIECE	397.00	19,850.00
8513	PIPE, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 3/4"	50	PIECE	613.00	30,650.00
1119	PIPE, PVC blue, series 1000, 1/2"x3m	100	PIECE	122.25	12,225.00
1122	PIPE, PVC orange, sanitary, series 1000, 2"x3m	40	PIECE	375.20	15,008.00
1127	PLUG, male, GI sch-40, 1/2"	100	PIECE	38.15	3,815.00
9082	PLUG, MALE, GI SCH-40, 3/4"	100	PIECE	107.80	10,780.00
1131	P-TRAP, PVC orange, sanitary, series 1000, with clean-out, 2"	80	PIECE	118.90	9,512.00
1144	STRAINER, ball, stainless steel, perforated, 5"	30	PIECE	794.25	23,827.50
1145	STRAINER, basket, for stainless steel sink, 1-1/2"	40	PIECE	393.70	15,748.00
6770	TANK FITTINGS, water closet	40	PIECE	1,101.40	44,056.00
1147	TEE, GI, Sch-40, 1/2"	80	PIECE	45.50	3,640.00
1148	TEE, GI, Sch-40, 3/4"	80	PIECE	86.25	6,900.00
8530	TEE, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2"	80	PIECE	21.50	1,720.00
8531	TEE, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 3/4"	80	PIECE	38.30	3,064.00
1153	TEE, PVC orange, sanitary, series 1000, 2x2"	40	PIECE	128.40	5,136.00
9071	UNION, G.I 3/4", SCH-40	40	PIECE	140.50	5,620.00
9070	UNION, G.I. 1/2", SCH-40	40	PIECE	125.80	5,032.00
1159	VALVE, angle, brass, 1/2x1/2"	10	PIECE	694.50	6,945.00
1160	VALVE, ballcock, steel brass with anti-rust properties, with handle, 1/2"	20	PIECE	477.00	9,540.00
1164	VALVE, gate, forged brass, Sch-40, female NPT threads, 3/4"	20	PIECE	683.00	13,660.00
9073	VALVE, ONE WAY (CHECK), BRASS 1"	8	PIECE	1,300.00	10,400.00
9072	VALVE, ONE WAY (CHECK), BRASS 3/4"	8	PIECE	1,163.50	9,308.00
<b>Lot 7</b>					
7299	BAR, SLOTTED ANGLE, 1 -1/2x2"x 12 span, 2mm thickness	60	PIECE	624.80	37,488.00
1174	BOLT, barrel, aluminum chrome plated, rectangular	100	PIECE	96.60	9,660.00
1176	BOLTS WITH NUTS, stainless, hexagonal, with flat and lock washer 3/8x1/2"	100	PIECE	26.50	2,650.00
1178	CABLE TIE, nylon, 3x150mm x 6"	3,500	PIECE	0.90	3,150.00
1179	CABLE TIE, nylon, 4x200mm x 8"	3,500	PIECE	1.10	3,850.00
1180	CABLE TIE, nylon, 4x300mm x 12"	2,000	PIECE	1.70	3,400.00
1181	CABLE TIE, nylon, 5x250mm x 8"	2,000	PIECE	1.70	3,400.00
1182	CABLE TIE, nylon, 5x350mm x 8"	1,500	PIECE	2.75	4,125.00
978	CEMENT, portland, 40kg	30	BAG	306.60	9,198.00
7782	CEMENT, waterproof coating, cement-based, ready mixed in water	20	GALLON	974.30	19,486.00
1187	CONTACT CEMENT, all purpose synthetic rubber, 20-3	50	PIECE	98.00	4,900.00
7300	CORNER PLATE, slotted angle iron, w/ 3 holes for bolt	100	PIECE	16.60	1,660.00
1091	DRAIN, for floor, with basket, edge mounted strainer type, slotted or perforated stainless steel str screw type assembly, 4" X 4"	40	PIECE	301.50	12,060.00
989	GROUT, tile, regular, molds and mildew resistant, 2kg	50	BAG	110.10	5,505.00

